GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1131
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2015

Educational Facilities to Children of Labourers
Vasava Shri Parbhubhai Nagarbhai

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government is formulating any policy for providing

educational facilities to children of labourers/workers in Gujarat and

Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details of the facilities provided during the last five years and the current year, year-wise; and
(c) the details of the welfare measures undertaken for the children of labourers/ workers by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a): Yes, Sir. Government has formulated Policy for providing Educational facilities in the form of scholarship/dress to the children of Beedi worker, Cine worker, Iron Manganese Ore &Chrome Ore worker & Lime Stone& Dolomite Mines worker in Maharashtra &
Gujarat States.

(b): Scholarship facilities provided during the last five years is at Annexure- I.

(c): The details of welfare measures undertaken for the Children of labourers/workers is at Annexure- |I.
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